ATTORNEY GENERAL

legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER, Attorney General.

6622.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN, MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO, \$5,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 8, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

6623.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF AKRON, SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO, \$4,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 8, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

6624.

APPROVAL-BONDS OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, \$20,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 8, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

6625.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF TOLEDO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$4,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 8, 1937.

State Employes Retirement Board, Columbus, Ohio.